# CH \$40.00 859028

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH		02/28/2018	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASERTEC, INC.		
Street Address:	33472 Sterling Pond Blvd.		
City:	Sterling Heights		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48312		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85902861	I.D. PLATFORM	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122942684

**Email:** trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Blaise Latella
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086111.00022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Blaise Latella	
SIGNATURE:	/Blaise Latella by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IP Lien Release - Lasertec Trademark (Doxim) (Executed)#page1.tif source=IP Lien Release - Lasertec Trademark (Doxim) (Executed)#page2.tif source=IP Lien Release - Lasertec Trademark (Doxim) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0885

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (this "Release") is effective as of February 28, 2018, by PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH (together with its successors, the "Agent") in favor of the Grantor (as defined below). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2017, by LASERTEC, INC., a Michigan corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien upon all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents and trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6147/0643.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Agent hereby releases and terminates its security interest in, and all other rights, title and interest in and to, the Intellectual Property Collateral, without any recourse, representation or warranty, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0886 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK CANADA BRANCH,

as Agent

Name: James Bruce

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE 1

# <u>Trademark</u>

**RECORDED: 02/28/2018** 

		LASERTEC, INC.			
APP. SERIAL NO.	TYPE OF MATTER	TITLE OF MATTER	<u>STATUS</u>	FILING DATE	PUB/PAT NO.
85902861	Trademark	I.D. Platform	Registered	4/12/2013	4,443,293 (12/2/13)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006280 FRAME: 0888